MUR791200167

Holtzman Vogel



HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN TORCHINSKY & JOSEFIAK PLLC

September 28, 2021

Federal Election Commission Office of Complaints Examination & Legal Administration Attn: Christal Dennis, Paralegal 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

Re: MUR 7912

Dear Mr. Luckett,

On behalf of American Future Fund Political Action and Chris Marston, in his capacity as Treasurer, I respectfully request an extension of time to respond to the Federal Election Commission's letter notifying us that a complaint has been filed in the above referenced matter. We received the Commission's letter and accompanying materials on September 23, 2021.

A response is currently due on October 8, 2021. In light of the complexity of the issues raised, I hereby request a thirty-day extension of time to respond, or until November 8, 2021. This extension will permit us to review the allegations made in the complaint and conduct a thorough inquiry of the relevant facts and law so that we may respond in an appropriate manner.

The Designation of Counsel form is attached.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jason Torchinsky Counsel to American Future Fund Political Action

Attachment

MUR791200168



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

EMAIL cela@fec.gov

FAX 202-219-3923

AR/MUR/RR/P-MUR# 7912

Name of Counsel: Jason Torchinsky; Christine Fort

Firm: _____Holtzman Vogel Baran Torchinsky Josefiak PLLC

15405 John Marshall Highway Address:

Haymarket, VA 20169

Office#: _____ Fax#: _____ Fax#: _____

Mobile#:

E-mail: jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com; cfort@holtzmanvogel.com

The above-named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

09/28/21	Chris Marston Digitally signed by Chris Marston Date: 2021.09.27 20:19:15 -04'00)' Treasurer
Date	(Signature - Respondent/Agent/Treasurer)	Title
	Chris Marston	
	(Name – Please Print)	_
<u>RESPONDENT</u> :	American Future Fund Political Action	
	(Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual I	Named in Notification Letter)
	15405 John Marshall Highway	
	Haymarket, VA 20169	
	Home#: Mobile#:	
	Office#: <u>571-482-7690</u> Fax#:	
E-mail: chris@e	lectioncfo.com	

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.